TO: Board of Directors

Region One Education Service Center

SUBJECT: Donation from the Hidalgo County Bar Foundation for Mock Trial Competition

DATE: December 18, 2018

ITEM 11: Action

BACKGROUND AND SIGNIFICANT ISSUES: According to Board Policy Section BAA (LOCAL), the Board has the authority to accept gifts or donations on behalf of the ESC.

Hidalgo County Bar Foundation is donating \$3,000 to the Region One Education Service Center 2019 Mock Trial Competition, a collaboration between Region One ESC and the Hidalgo County Bar Foundation. Funds will be used as prize money for the students who placed 1st - \$1,500.00, 2nd - \$1,000.00 and 3rd - \$500.00 to travel to and represent at the State level. Contact for the Hidalgo County Bar Association is Cynthia Guerra, Executive Director.

RELATED GOALS: Student Success in Education

COST AND FUNDING SOURCES: None

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR'S RECOMMENDATION: Recommend approval to accept the donation of \$3,000 from the Hidalgo County Bar Association.

Respectfully submitted,
Dr. Combi Gorgalez

Dr. Cornelio Gonzalez Executive Director

Executive Birector

Staff Person(s) Responsible: Jose J. Saenz, Social Studies Specialist

Donation from the Hidalgo County Bar Foundation for Mock Trial Competition

Action Taken

	made a motion to approve to accept the donation of \$3,000 from
the Hidalgo County Bar Fe	oundation.
Seconded by:	
Vote:	